
 
MORECAMBE ROAD SCHOOL    

 
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS – September 2024 - July 2025 

 
 

SEPTEMBER 2024 Re-open Wednesday 4 September 2024 
 

HALF TERM Close after school Friday 18 October  
 Re-open Monday 28 October 

 
CHRISTMAS 
CLOSURE 

Close after school Friday  20 December  

 
JANUARY 2025 Re-open Monday  6 January 2025 

 
HALF TERM Close after school Friday 14 February 
 Re-open Monday 24 February 

 
EASTER HOLIDAYS Close after school Friday 4 April 
 Re-open Tuesday  22 April 

 
MAY DAY CLOSURE One day only Monday 5 May 

 
HALF TERM  Close after school Friday 23 May 
 Re-open Monday 2 June 
    
SUMMER CLOSURE Close after school Friday 18 July  

 
 
 

INSET DAYS (5) – September 2024 – July 2025 
 
 

Monday 2 September 2024 Inset  
Tuesday 3 September 2024 Inset 
Friday  23 May 2025 Inset 
Monday  21 July 2025 Converted to Twilights 
Tuesday  22 July 2025 Converted to Twilights 

 
* Some of the Staff Training Days may be converted to Twilight sessions 
– further information will be issued to staff nearer the dates. 


